Docket No: 85067			Fax: (571) 273-014
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ients and Trademarks: P		
Liu, Zhufang Ensor, Lori Cooke Kelly, Kelmara Khadene Stavinoha, Jerome Leonard, Jr Chamberlin, Kim Steven Kelly, Charles Everette Ashcroft, Carey Dan Sumner, Charles Edwan, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merg	er nge of Name		s of receiving party(ies)
February 14, 2011 February 18, 2011		Additional name(s) & a	addreas(e₃) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent numbers of this document is being filed together</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>12/963,703</li> </ol>		on, the execution date on B. Patent No.(s)	of the application is: 12/9/10
	dditional numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence 6	3. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed Jennifer R. Knight Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662	d:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	
Phone: (423) 229-3137 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 59,893		Deposit account Nun  05-0221  (Attach duplicate copy of t	nber: this page fpaying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document.  Jennifer R. Knight  Name  Total number of people.	Jennfe 3	Q. Might	Febr. 21, 2011

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0498

02/21/2011 14:17 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 02/07

Docket: 85067

PATENT

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Zhufang Liu, Lori Cooke Ensor, Kelmara Khadene Kelly, Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr., Kim Steven Chamberlin, Charles Everette Kelly, Carey Dan Ashcroft, and Charles Edwan Sumner, Jr., do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennessee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

Process for the Isomerization of 2,2,4,4-Tetraalkylcyclobutane-1,3-Diols

executed by	Zhufang Liu	the 14th day of february 2011
executed by	Lori Cooke Ensor	the 19th day of February 2011 the 18th day of February 2011
executed by	Kelmara Khadene Kelly	the 2nd day of February 2011
executed by	Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr.	the Lind day of February 2011
executed by	Kim Steven Chamberlin	the <b>2844</b> day of <b>January</b> 2011
executed by	Charles Everette Kelly	the 10th day of February 2011
executed by	Carey Dan Ashcroft	the ZNO day of February 2011
executed by	Charles Edwan Sumner, Jr.	the 18th day of February 2011

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Eastman Chemical Company may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title the reto in Eastman Chemical Company or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and

PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0499

**PATENT** 

similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Chemical Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed, and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of Tennessee, USA.

Signed this 14 the day of February, 2011  Zhufang Liu
And any Liu
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.    Area   Market
10701d Mill Rd; Church Hill, TN 37642
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Jodi Mc Glothlin Dad Mc Blothlin
(Type or Print Name of Witness)  918 Cooks Valley Rd.; Kingsport, TN 37664  (Address of Witness)

423-229-1239

**PATENT** 

Signed this 18th day of Februar	2011	Lori Cooke Ensor	<b>-</b>
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present a known to me, duly execute the above assignment.	and did see the	above-named inventor, who is personally	
Joai McGlothlin	Apoli	Mc Blothlin	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature)	gnature of Witness)	
918 Cooks Valley		Kingsport, TN 37660	4
(Address of Witness)	7		•

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Connection

(Type or Print Name of Witness)

(Signature of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

306 Jamie Ct Longrico TX 75605

(Address of Witness)

(Address of Witness)

423-229-1239

**PATENT** 

Signed this 2 ml day of February, 2011  Jerome Leonard Stavinoha, Jr.
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  PANDALL HATLEY (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
(Address of Witness)  CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Thomas A Puckette (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  306 Tames C4 Longues TX 75705 (Address of Witness)
Signed this 28th day of Jenuary, 2011 Kim Steven Chamberlin
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.    Odi McGlothlin
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)

-4-

Kingspor

**PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0502** 

37664

**PATENT** 

Signed this 10th day of February, 2011

Charles Everette Kelly

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Jodi McGlothlin Godi Mc Klothlin (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)
918 Cooks Valley Rd; Kingsport, TN 37664
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment of the date therein set forth.  Connic Fleenor  (Type or Print Name of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Signature of Witness)  (Address of Witness)
Signed this Z day of February, 2011  Carey Dan Ashcroft  Carey Dan Ashcroft
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
RANDALL HATLEY Resel Ha
(Type or Print Name of Witness)    The State of Witness   Signature of Witness
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.  Thom to A Proketto (Signature of Witness)
306 James Cf Longview Th 75605  (Address of Witness)

- 5 -

PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0503

(Address of Witness)

PATENT

Signed this 18th day of February, 2011

Charles Edward Summer, Jr.

7724
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Jodi McGlothlin Cord: Ma Worth 1.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
918 Cooks Valley Rd. Kingson TN 37444
(Address of Witness)
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally
known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Connie Heenor Commis Flooring
Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
117 Equation of Williess)

-6-

PATENT REEL: 025816 FRAME: 0504

**RECORDED: 02/21/2011**